

#### Messages and Communications for Doc. No. 36GL-22-2822\*

1 message

Committee on Rules 36GL <cor@guamlegislature.org> To: Clerks <clerks@guamlegislature.org>, Rennae Meno <rennae@guamlegislature.org> Cc: "Speaker Therese M. Terlaje" <speaker@guamlegislature.org>

Håfa Adai Clerks,

Please see attached M&C Doc. No. 36GL-22-2822 for processing:

Si Yu'os Ma'åse',



### **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes, Chairperson 36th Guam Legislature *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* Guam Congress Building | 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hågatña Guam 96910 Email: cor@guamlegislature.org

"Disclaimer: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary, or exempt from disclosur the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited from disclosing, distributing, copying, or in any way using this message. I communication in error, please notify the sender and immediately delete any copies you may have received. Thank you."

------ Forwarded message -------From: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <speaker@guamlegislature.org> Date: Fri, Nov 18, 2022 at 10:20 AM Subject: Messages and Communications for 36GL-22-2822 To: Legislative Secretary Amanda Shelton <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>, Committee on Rules 36GL <cor@guamlegislature.org>

Håfa Adai,

Please see attached M&C Doc. No. 36GL-22-2822\*

Si Yu'os Ma'åse',

Marie Cruz Community Relations Liaison

Office of Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Committee on Health, Land, Justice and Culture I Mina'trentai Sais na Liheslaturan Guàhan 36th Guam Legislature Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910 T: (671) 472-3586 F: (671) 989-3590 Email: senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com website: www.senatorterlaje.com

------ Forwarded message ------From: Julie G. Lujan <juls@ghura.org> Date: Fri, Nov 18, 2022 at 9:22 AM Subject: GHURA Board of Commissioners Meeting - 11/22/2022 @ 12:00pm To: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <speaker@guamlegislature.org>

Hafa Adai,

Attached is GHURA's .pdf that we would like to have posted on the 36<sup>th</sup> Guam Legislature – Messages and Communications page. This is to ensure compliance with the AG's Office regardir Appreciate the assist. Your response is requested.

Thank you in advance.

Julie Lujan

GHURA DP Manager

<sup>™</sup> 36GL-22-2822.pdf 472K



# GHURA Board of Commissioners Meeting - 11/22/2022 @ 12:00pm

Julie G. Lujan <juls@ghura.org>

To: "Speaker Therese M. Terlaje" <speaker@guamlegislature.org>

Fri, Nov 18, 2022 at 9:22 AM

Hafa Adai,

Attached is GHURA's .pdf that we would like to have posted on the 36<sup>th</sup> Guam Legislature – Messages and Communications page. This is to ensure compliance with the AG's Office regarding "OPEN GOVERNMENT LAW". Appreciate the assist. Your response is requested.

Thank you in advance.

Julie Lujan

**GHURA DP Manager** 

DOC NO. 36GL-22-2822 OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER Therese M. Terlaje Date: 11/18/2022 Time: 9:22 a.m. Received: MCruz

BHURA's November 22 2022 BOC Mtg. Announcement.pdf

COMMITTEE ON RULES RECEIVED: November 18, 2022

Hand C

## THE GUAM HOUSING AND URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY

# Board of Commissioners Meeting Tuesday, November 22, 2022 at 12:00 PM. This meeting is open to the public via Zoom.

Topic: GHURA BOC Meeting Nov 22, 2022 Time: Nov 22, 2022 12:00 PM Guam, Port Moresby

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85342765622?pwd=aC9nME12K3JLT3pmN0l5anRZTm5lQT09

Meeting ID: 853 4276 5622 Passcode: 675278

Watch YouTube Live Stream https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCGqKWU0kOmT0F0LYn48ULag

### AGENDA:

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. BOARD MEETING PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENTS
- III. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS BOARD MINUTES October 27, 2022
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. Resolution No. FY2023-005; Resolution Approving the Section Eight Management Assessment Program (SEMAP) Certification for Fiscal Year Ending 2022
  - 2. Intent of Award, RFP#GHURA-COCC-022-003; Independent Financial Audit Services
  - 3. Intent to Rescind Board Action Item #120/22, GHURA-06-16-2022-CDBG; Construction of MTM Community Recreational Facility.
- V. OLD BUSINESS
  - 1. Changer Order to Add a Staircase to the Section 8 Office Expansion O.H. Construction
- VI. GENERAL DISCUSSION / ANNOUNCEMENTS
  - 1. Next proposed scheduled Board Meeting Tuesday, December 13, 2022 @ 12:00 p.m.
- VII. ADJOURNMENT

The complete Board packet may be viewed on our website at www.ghura.org.

For more information, please contact Audrey Aguon at 475-1378 and for special accommodations, please contact Chief Planner – Designated Section 504 / ADA Coordinator at 475-1322 or TTY 472-3701.

This advertisement was paid for by GHURA.